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Contact List 4-2018 
New York State Education Department Advisory Council  

on Postsecondary Education for Students with Disabilities 

 
Committee Membership: 

 LEAD-Regent Christine D. Cea 
NYS Institute for Basic Research in Developmental Disabilities 
1050 Forest Hill Road  
Staten Island, NY  10314 
Christine.Cea@opwdd.ny.gov 
 

 Co-Chair-Tamara Mariotti, 
Past President, NYS Disability Services Council 
Mohawk Valley Community College 
Coordinator of the Office of Accessibility Resources (OAR) 
Payne Hall, Room 104H 
1101 Sherman Drive 
Utica, NY  13502 
(315) 731-5702 
tmariotti@mvcc.edu 
 
New York State Disability Services Council 

 Paula Possenti-Perez, Immediate Past President, NYS Disability 
Services Council 
Director, Syracuse University 
Office of Disability Services 
804 University Avenue 
Syracuse, NY  13244 
possentiperez@gmail.com 
ppossent@syr.edu 
(845) 656-3439 (cell) 
(315) 443-1128 (W) 
 
State University of New York (SUNY) 

 Nazely Kurkjian 
Coordinator of Disability, Diversity and Nontraditional Student 
Services 
SUNY System Administration, Office of University Life 
353 Broadway, Albany, NY  12246 
Nazely.kurkjian@suny.edu  (518) 445-4078 

mailto:tmariotti@mvcc.edu
mailto:possentiperez@gmail.com
mailto:Nazely.kurkjian@suny.edu
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City University of New York (CUNY) 

 Christopher Rosa, Ph.D. 
Interim Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs 
The City University of New York 
205 East 42nd Street 
New York, NY  10007 
(646) 664-8759 
Christopher.Rosa@cuny.edu 
 
Commission on Independent Colleges and Universities in New York 

 Susan Nesbitt Perez, Ph.D. 
Vice President, Outreach and Financial Aid 
Commission on Independent Colleges and Universities  
17 Elk Street, Suite 2 
Albany, NY  12207 
(518) 436-4781 
susan@cicu.org 
 
Association of Proprietary Colleges 

 Donna Stelling-Gurnett 
Executive Director 
Association of Proprietary Colleges 
121 State Street 
Albany, NY  12207 
(518) 437-1867 
DGurnett@apc-colleges.org  
 
Licensed Private Career Schools   

 Jay Fund 
Hunter Business School 
3601 Hempstead Turnpike, Suite 19 
Levittown, New York 11756 
(516) 796-1000 
jfund@hunterbusinessschool.edu 

 
 

mailto:Christopher.Rosa@cuny.edu
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Regional Bilingual Education Resources Network (RBERN) 

 Maria Trinidad Hernandez (Trini) 
Director 
RBERN West at Questar III BOCES 
10 Empire State Boulevard 
Castleton, NY  12033 
Trini.Hernandez@questar.org 
(518) 479-6865 
 
Parent Group 

 Susan Barlow 
Executive Director 
Parent Network of Western NY 
1000 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY  14202 
(716) 578-6366 
srb@parentnetworkwny.org 
  
Parent Group  

 Young Seh Bae, Ph.D. 
Founder/Executive director 
Community Inclusion & Development Alliance 
38-50 Bell Boulevard, Suite B 
Bayside, NY  11361 
(917) 715-5516 Cell (718) 224-8197  
cidaofny@gmail.com 
 
Parent Group 

 Barbara A. Glassman 
Executive Director 
INCLUDEnyc 
116 East 16th Street, 5th Floor 
New York, NY  10003 
bglassman@includenyc.org 
(212) 677-4650 ext. 27  
(917) 439-7470 (cell) 

mailto:Trini.Hernandez@questar.org
mailto:srb@parentnetworkwny.org
mailto:bglassman@includenyc.org
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Student enrolled in postsecondary education 

 Melanie Hecker 
64 Delafield Drive 
Colonie, NY  12205 
(518) 330-2746 
mhecker@albany.edu 
 
Transition Specialist 

 Natalie McQueen 
Director of Transition Services & Postsecondary Planning Initiatives 
District 75 
Division of Specialized Instruction and student Support 
New York City Department of Education 
400 First Avenue 
NY, NY, 10010 

            (212) 802-1568 
          NMcqueen@schools.nyc.gov 

 
ACCES State Rehabilitation Council (SRC) 

 Michael Godino 
Certified Benefits Practitioner 
104 Tilrose Avenue  
Malverne, NY 11565 
Office: (516) 612-3368 Cell: (516) 695-6572 
mikeg125@optonline.net 
 

Student Advocate 
Sheila Steinhof, MS 
Educational Specialist 
Steinhof Educational Services (SES) 
 (917) 583-7331 
sesedservices@gmail.com 
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Independent Living 

 Karen A. Thayer, Executive Director 
Southern Adirondack Independent Living  
71 Glenwood Avenue 
Queensbury, NY  12804 
(518) 792-3537 
kannthayer@aol.com 
 
DISABILITY RIGHTS NEW YORK 

 Julie Michaels Keegan, Esq., Director 
Protection and Advocacy for Individuals with Intellectual and 
Developmental Disabilities (PADD) and Protection and Advocacy 
Traumatic Brain Injury (PATBI) 
DISABILITY RIGHTS NEW YORK 
725 Broadway, Suite 450 
Albany, NY  12207 
(518) 432-7861 
Julie.keegan@drny.org 
 
Learning Disability 

 Michael Helman 
Learning Disability Association (LDA) 
LDA of Western New York-Main Campus 
2555 Elmwood Avenue 
Kenmore, NY  14217 
(716) 874-7200 (716) 913-9375 (cell) 
Mhelman@ldaofwny.org 
 
NYS Office for People With Developmental Disabilities 

 Lynne M. Thibdeau 
Assistant Director Employment and Meaningful Community Activities 
NYS Office for People with Disabilities 
44 Holland Avenue 
Albany, NY  12229 
(518) 402-2332 
Lynne.Thibdeau@opwdd.ny.gov 

mailto:kannthayer@aol.com
mailto:Julie.keegan@drny.org
mailto:Mhelman@ldaofwny.org
mailto:Lynne.Thibdeau@opwdd.ny.gov
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NYS Office of Mental Health 

 Marcia E. Rice, R.N., M.S. 
Mental Health Program Specialist II 
Division of Integrated Community Services for children and Families 
44 Holland Avenue 
Albany, NY  12229 
(518) 408-8530 
Marcia.rice@omh.ny.gov 

  
 NYS Commission for the Blind 

 Lauren Corp 
Associate Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 
New York State Office of Children and Family Services 
Commission for the Blind 
52 Washington Street, South 201 
Rensselaer, NY  12144 
(518) 474-6956 Fax: (518) 486-5819 
Lauren.Corp@ocfs.ny.gov 
 
ACCES 
Deputy Commissioner Kevin G. Smith 

 Debora Brown-Johnson 
Debora.Brown-Johnson@nysed.gov 
(518) 402-3955 

 Ceylane Meyers-Ruff 
Ceylane.Meyers-Ruff@nysed.gov 
(518) 402-3955 

 Dora Lee Stanley 
DoraLee.Stanley@nysed.gov 
(518) 486-4055 

 Dr. Richard A. Rose 
(518) 474-3969 
Richard.Rose@nysed.gov 

 Suzanne Pearson 
Suzanne.pearson@nysed.gov 
(607) 721-8397 

mailto:Marcia.rice@omh.ny.gov
mailto:Lauren.Corp@ocfs.ny.gov
mailto:Debora.Brown-Johnson@nysed.gov
mailto:Ceylane.Meyers-Ruff@nysed.gov
mailto:DoraLee.Stanley@nysed.gov
mailto:Richard.Rose@nysed.gov
mailto:Suzanne.pearson@nysed.gov
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Office of Higher Education 
Deputy Commissioner John L. D’Agati 

 Vacancy 
  
 P-12 Instructional Support, School Services 
 Senior Deputy Commissioner Jhone Ebert 
 Deputy Commissioner Angelica Infante-Greene 

 Joanne LaCrosse 
Joanne.LaCrosse@nysed.gov 
(518) 473-2878 

 Juan Vargas 
Juan.Vargas@nysed.gov 
(718) 722-2445 

 Kristen Desalvatore 
Kristen.Desalvatore@nysed.gov 
(518) 474-7965 

 Dr. Leigh Mountain 
Leigh.mountain@nysed.gov 
(518) 474-7965 
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